
TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN 
EXTRA ORDINARY, PART-I 

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority 

NOTIFICATION 

Islamabad, the 90 day ciNovenTher. 2023 

S.R.O. i76 7 (1)12023.- In pursuance of Sub-Section 7 of Section 31 of the Regulation of 
Generation, '1'ransmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997 (XL oil 997). NEPRA 
hereby notilies the Decision of the Authority along with schedule of Insurance Component oF 
Capacity Charge regarding adjustment in insurance component of capacity charge part of' tariff of 
Orient Power Company Ltd. tariff on account of Actual Insurance Premium for the period from 

24th May 2023 to 23"' May 2024 in Case No. NEPRA/TRF- 124/OPCL-2009(2). 

2. While effecting the Decision, the concerned entities including Central Power Purchasing 
Agency Guarantee Limited (CPPAGL) shall keep in view and strictly comply with the orders of 
the courts notwithstanding this Decision. 

(Engr. Mazhar fl Ran jha) 
kegistrar 



k ALfl- 

-< 
///7/x3'* 

IndexaLiOflIAd)ustment of Tarili 

No. NEPRA.TRF124OP 2DO9  

DECISION OF THE AUTHORITY IN TIlE MATTER OF ADThST ME1 IN 1suRNCE  

COMPONENT OF CAPACITY CHARGE PART OF TARIFF OF ORIENT 
POWER 

COMPANY LIMITED (OPCL) - 

L Pursuant to the decision of the Authority dated january 12. 2012 in the matter of Motion for Leave for 
review filed by Orient Po\\.er Company Limited (OPCL) against the decision of the Authori regarding 
adjustments in generation tariff at Commercial Operation Datc (COD), the insurance component of tariff 
is subject to adjustment as per actual annually. OPCL requested to approve insurance component of Rs. 

0i703/kW/h for the period May 24, 2023 to May 23, 2024. OPCL in support of its request provided 

copies of insurance policies, details of no claim bonus and premium payment evidences. fhc details of 

requested insurance c
n .. . . A 

2. The Authority in its collective and joint wisdom decided with consensus as under; which will be 

hereafter called as decision of Authority in the matter:- 

"on the basis documentary evidences and in accordance with the schedule Vl[l of the Power 
Purchase Agreement, the insurance component of capaci charge pan of tariff has been revised 

for May 24, 2023 to May 23, 2024 (366 days)." 

3. 
The revised insurance component of capacity charge part of tariff indicated hereunder shall be 

Insurance Policy 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Property Damage and Business Interruption  291,952,887 

Terrorism & Sabotaae  22,294,687 

Public, Product and Pollution Liability  3,194,604 

Total 317,442,178 

immediately 

Period 

Insurance Component 
(Rs./kW/Hour) 

Reference 

(Jan 12, 2012) 
Revised 

May 24, 2023 to May 23, 2024 0.0400 0.1699 

4. The revised tariff schedule attached 
with the provisions of Section 31(7) 
Electric Power Act 1997. 

5. CPPA(G) to ensure that all payments 

as Annex-I is to be notified in the official gazette, in accordance 
of the Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of 

are consistent with tariff determination(s) 

 

AUTHORITY 

  

  

    

 

Engr. Maqsobd nwar Khan 
Member 

Mathar Niaz Rana (nsc) 
Member 

c a  

Amina Ahmed 
Member 

Engr. Rafique Ahmed Shaikh 
Member 

// 

V\5  
\Vaseem ivlukhtar 

Chairman 



Amsea.-1 

Orient Power Company Limited 

Schedule of Insurance Component of Capacity Charge 

Period Premium EPC Against 
Revised insurance Premuim of 

Actual 
Reference Reference Revised 

insurance insurance insurance 

Premium Component Component 
the Allowed 

Rs. Rs. Limit of 1.35% RsJkW'/Hour RsJkW/Uour 

May 24. 2023 to May 23. 2024 74.544.969 3 17.142.l7S 0.75% 0.0400 0,1699 

- Based on the data declared by Orient Power Company Limtted 



REGISTRAR 

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority 
Islamic Republic of Pakistan 

NEPRA Tower, 3-5/i, Attaturk Avenue, Islamabad 

Phone: 9206500, Fax: 2600026 

Website: www.nepra.orq.pk,  Email: info©nepia.orq.Pk  

No. NEPRAII'RE- I 00/Noti flcations/ 7 ' I November 30, 2023 

The Manager 
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press (PCPP) 
Khayaban-e-Suharwardi, 
Is lam ahad 

Subject: NOTIFICATION REGARI)ING DECISIONS OF THE AUTHORITY  

In pursuance of Sub-Section 7 of Section 31 of the Regulation of Generation, 

Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act. 1997 (XL of 1997); enclosed please 
find herewith following Decisions of the Authority as per following detalil for immediate 

publication in the official Gazette of Pakistan: 

S. 
No. 

Dcciion Issuance o. 
and Date 

1.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Caloritie Value from 

April to June 2022 for Attock Gen Limited. 

35007-35011 
19.10.2023 

2.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorifie Value from 

July to September 2022 for Attock Gen Limited. 

34753-34757 

19.10.2023 

3.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Caloritic Value from 

October to December 2022 for Attock Gen Limited. 

3483 1-34835 
19.10.2023 

4 Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorifie Value from 

April to June 2022 for Atlas Power Limited. 

35001-35005 

19.10,2023 

5.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 

July to September 2022 for Atlas Power Limited. 

34747-34751 
19.10.2023 

6.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 

October to December 2022 for Atlas Power Limited. 

34801-34805 
19.10.2023 

7.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 

April to June 2022 in respect of Nishat Chunian Power Ltd. 

34898-34902 

19.10.2023 

8.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 

 July to September 2022 in respect ofNishat Chunian Power Ltd. 

34759-34763 
19,10.2023 

9.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 
October to December 2022 in respect of Nishat Chunian Power Ltd. 

348 19-34823 
19.10.2023 

10.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Caloritic Value from 
April to June 2022 in respect of Nishat Power l,td. 

34995-34999 
19.10.2023 

II. Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 
 July to September 2022 in respect ofNishat Power Ltd. 

34771-34775 
19.10.2023 

12.  Decision of the Authority in the niatter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 
October to December 2Q22 in respect ofNishat Power Ltd. 

34807-348! 1 
19.10.2023 

13.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorifie Value from 
April to June 2022 in respect of Liberty Power Tech Limited. 

34904-34908 
19.10.2023 

14.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 
July to September 2022 in respect of Liberty Power Tech Limited. 

34765-34769 
19.10.2023 

15.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 
October to December 2022 in respect of Liberty Power Tech Limited.  

34813-34817 
19.10.2023 



16.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 
April to June 2022 in respect ofNarowal Energy limited. 

35013-35017 
19.10.2023 

17.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 
July to September 2022 in respect ofNarowal Energy Limited. 

3474 1-34745 
19.10.2023 

18.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of adjustment of Calorific Value from 
October to December 2022 in respect ofNarowal Energy Limited. 

34825-34329 
19.10.2023 

19.  Decision of the Authority along with schedule of Insurance Component of 
Capacity Charge regarding adjustment in insurance component of capacity 
charge part of I lalmore Power Generation Company Ltd's tariff on account of 
Actual Insurance Premium for the period June IS, 2023 to June 14, 2024 

34651-34655 
19.10.2023 

20.  Decision of the Authority along with schedule of Insurance Component of 
Capacity Charge regarding adjustment in insurance component of capacity 
charge part of tariff of Orient Power Company ltd. tariff on account of Actual 
Insurance Premium for the period from 24h  May 2023 to 23 May 2024 

34657-34661 
19.10.2023 

21.  Decision of the Authority in the matter of Adjustment in the Energy Charge Part 
of the Tariff relating to Gas w.e.f 9th February 2016 to 30mh June 2022 for 
Central Power Generation Company Limited (CPGCL) for 747 MW Combined 
Cycle Power Project at Guddu 

34669-34673 
19.10.2023 

22.  I Decision of the Authority regarding anntial adjustment of insurance component 
of capacity charge part of tariff on account of Acttmal Insurance Premium for the 
period July 01, 2023 to June 30, 2024 in respect of National Power Parks 
Management Company (Private) Limited's I laveli Buhadar Shah Power Project 

34663-34667 
19.10.2023 

2. Please also furnish thirty five (35) copies of the Notifications to this Office after its 

Pub I ieat ion. 

End: 22 Notifications 
(Engr. Mazhar Iqal Ranjha) 

CC: 

1. Chief Executive Officer. Central Power Purchasing Agency (Guarantee) Limited, 

73 East, AKM Fazl-e-1 laq Road, 131ock II, G-7/2, Blue Area. Islamabad 

2. Syed Mateen Ahrned. Deputy Secretary f&S). Ministry of Energy — Power 

Division. A Block, PaR Secretariat. Islamabad 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

